05/14/2008 18:16:10 The C.O.R.P.Fed Inc. Sec 2

020B Ferndale

Race Date: 05/10/2008 Members/Flyers: 17 Release Weather:

Release Time: 08:00:00 Birds: 300 Arrival Weather:

Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No Col Sx Bd Distance Var Clocked ToWin Velocity Nom
1  S. Rebejko Hamilton C 07 CUHC 1786 25 233503 0 10:28:49 0:00 1569.0648
2 5. Rebejko 2 HamiltonC 04 CU 14417 2 233503 0 10:28:50 0:00 1568.8891
3  P.Tavares 2 HamiltonC 07 CU 17320 17 236.013 0 10:30:35 0:09 1567.3248
4 P. Tavares 2 Hamiton G 07 CU 17359 2 236013 0 10:30:36 0:10 1567.1514
5 P. Tavares 2 HamiltonC 06 CU 16910 3 236013 0 10:30:37 0:11 1566.9780
6 P. Tavares 2 HamiltonC 07 CU 17355 4 236.013 0 10:30:43 0:17 1565.9383
7  P.Tavares 2 HamiltonC 06 CU 16906 5 236.013 0 10:30:55 0:29 1563.8631
8 S. Rebegjko 2 Hamiton C 06 CUHC 1617 3 233503 0 10:29:57 1:07 15572057
9  S. Rebejko 2 HamiltonC 06 CUHC 1621 4 233503 0 10:30:36 1:46 15504847
10 S. Rebejko 2 HamiltonC 06 CUHC 1609 5 233503 0 10:30:42 1:52 1549.4559
11 J. Zagrodzki 2 HamiltonC 07 CUHC 732 23 233.099 1 10:32:45 4:11 1526.1548
12 J. Zagrodzki 2 HamiltonC 07 CU 21758 2 233.099 1 10:34:00 5:27 1513.7662
13 L. Koper 2 HamitonC 05 CU 29788 25 220974 0 10:26:12 5:40 1511.4501
14 J. Zagrodzki 2 HamiltonC 04 CUHC 421 3 233.099 1 10:35:49 7:16 1496.1159
15 J. Zagrodzki 2 HamiltonC 07 CUHC 761 4 233.099 1 10:35:52 7:19 1495.6360
16 L. Koper 2 HamiltonC 06 CU 3264 2 220974 0 10:28:32 8:08 14877065
17 J. Soltysik 2 Hamilton C 07 CUHC 1970 18 228548 -6 10:33:44 8:27 1485.8480
18 J. Zagrodzki 2 HamiltonC 04 CUHC 433 5 233.099 1 10:37:02 8:29 1484.5235
19 R. Vanzanten 2 HamiltonC 05 CU 20762 17 247849 9 10:48:10 9:37 1474.9424
20 Fly or Die Loft 2 ActonR.P. 068 CU 24820 G 25 173390 0 09:57:45 9:45 1472.5265
21 Fly or Die Loft 2 ActonR.P. 08 CU 24808 H2 173390 0 09:57:46 9:46 1472.3181
22 A Rasoul 2 HamiltonC 07 CUHC 1538 17 225965 0 10:33:29 9:47 1472.2445
23 Fly or Die Loft 2 ActonR.P. 06 CUHC 445 GC3 173390 0 09:57:48 9:49 1471.9015
24 R. Vanzanten 2 Hamilton C 06 CUHC 1792 2 247849 9 10:48:32 9:58 1471.7315
25 Fly or Die Loft 2 ActonR.P. 08 CU 24806 H4 173390 0 09:57:49 9:50 1471.6933
26 E. Camposilvan 2 HamiltonC 04 CUHC 2091 17 218.722 19 10:29:11 10:25 1468.7096
27 J. Soltysik 2 HamiltonC 07 CUHC 1980 2 228548 -6 10:35:51 10:36 1465.6769
28 E. Camposilvan 2 Hamilton C 06 CUHC 932 2 218722 19 10:29:43 10:59 1463.4701
29 E. Camposilvan 2 HamiltonC 06 CUHC 1224 3 218722 19 10:29:46 11:03  1462.9808
30 R. Vanzanten 2 HamiltonC 05 CUHC 1616 3 247849 9 10:49:48 11:09 1460.7461
31 E. Camposilvan 2 HamiltonC 07 CUHC 1216 4 218722 19 10:30:30 11:50 1455.8419
32 R. Vanzanten 2 Hamilton C 07 CUHC 2529 4 247849 9 10:50:24 11:43  1455.5995
33 E. Camposilvan 2 HamiltonC 07 CUHC 1212 5 218722 19 10:30:32 11:52 14555191
34 A Rasoul 2 HamiltonC 07 CUHC 1529 2 225965 0 10:35:41 12:03 1451.4399
35 Mike Placha 2 Burl-CakR 05 OAK 5057 25 206.103 0 10:22:00 12:03 1451.4296
36 A Rasoul 2 HamiltonC 07 CUHC 1516 3 225965 0 10:35:56 12:19 1449.1129
37 A Rasoul 2 Hamilton C 07 CUHC 1520 4 225965 0 10:36:10 12:33  1446.9477
38 A Rasoul 2 HamiltonC 07 CUHC 1535 5 225965 0 10:36:19 12:42  1445.5592
39 L. Koper 2 HamiltonC 07 CUHC 1730 3 220974 0 10:33:06 12:57 1443.3312
40 R. Vanzanten 2 HamiltonC 05 CUHC 1613 5 247849 9 10:52:20 13:32  1439.2600
41 J. Doise 2 HamitonC 04 CU 27591 20 228096 0 10:40:55 15:54 1417.4790
42  Fly or Die Loft 2 ActonR.P. 03 CUGUELP8g24 G5 173390 0 10:02:50 16:36 1411.5875
43 L. Koper 2 HamiltonC 05 CU 25529 4 220974 0 10:36:58 17:02 1407.7766
44 L. Koper 2 HamiltonC 06 CUHC 1519 5 220974 0 10:37:02 17:07 1407.1789
45 Mike Placha 2 Burl-CakR 05 OAK 5190 2 206103 0 10:28:31 19:26 1387.7432
46 Mike Placha 2 Burl-OakR 07 OAK 7010 3 206.103 0 10:28:37 19:33  1386.8095
47 Mike Placha 2 Burl-QCakR 05 OAK 5143 4 206103 0 10:28:38 19:34  1386.6540
48 Mike Placha 2 Burl-CakR 07 OAK 7077 5 206.103 0 10:28:48 19:45 1385.1008
49 J. Doise 2 HamiltonC 07 CUHC 2317 2 228.096 0 10:44:53 19:58 1383.3781
50 J. Doise 2 Hamiton C 07 CUHC 2423 3 228.096 0 10:46:12 21:19 1372.4188

LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD

51 G. Kolozsvari 2 ActonR.P. 00 CUACTON 454 BC € 25 178.7868 13 10:11:04 1365.8653
58 S. Burdzinski 2 HamiltonC 07 CU 21716 6 228774 0 10:51:30 1333.9592

62 J. Dumer 2 ActonR.P. 04 CUACTON 297 C3 176.686 -10 10:54:24 1012.3114
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Champion Old Bird Loft

ClubName

Hamilton Cen
Hamilton Cen
Hamilton Cen
Hamilton Cen
Hamilton Cen
Hamilton Cen
Acton R.P.C

Hamilton Cen
Hamilton Cen
Acton R.P.C

05/14/2008 18:22:13

010B 0208 Total

102 105 207
103 100 203
61 60 121
n 28 %
8 9 17
4 15
15 15
9 9
b b
3 3

05/14/2008 18:18:32

The C.O.R.P.Fed Inc. Sec 2
Champion Old Bird

Pos Member/Flyer Name Club

1 S. Rebejko Hamilton C
2 S. Rebejko Hamilton C
3 P. Tavares Hamilton C
4 S. Rebejko Hamilton C
5 P. Tavares Hamilton C
6 J. Zagrodzki Hamilton C
7 J. Zagrodzki Hamilton C
8 J. Zagrodzki Hamilton C
9 E. Camposilvan Hamilton C
10 S. Rebejko Hamilton C
11 P. Tavares Hamilton C
12 P. Tavares Hamilton C
13 P. Tavares Hamilton C
14 P. Tavares Hamilton C
15 P. Tavares Hamilton C
16 P. Tavares Hamilton C
17 S. Rebejko Hamilton C
18 S. Rebejko Hamilton C
19 S. Rebejko Hamilton C
20 J. Zagrodzki Hamilton C
21 J. Zagrodzki Hamilton C
22 L. Koper Hamilton C
23 S. Williams Hamilton C
24 A. Rasoul Hamilton C
25 L. Koper Hamilton C
26 J. Zagrodzki Hamilton C
27 J. Soltysik Hamilton C
28 S. Williams Hamilton C
29 J. Zagrodzki Hamilton C
30 R. Vanzanten Hamilton C
31 J. Soltysik Hamilton C
32 Fly or Die Loft Acton R.P.
33 L. Koper Hamilton C
34 Fly or Die Loft Acton R.P.
35 L. Koper Hamilton C
36 A. Rasoul Hamilton C
37 G. Kolozsvari Acton R.P.
38 Fly or Die Loft Acton R.P.
39 R. Vanzanten Hamilton C
40 L. Koper Hamilton C
41 J. Soltysik Hamilton C
42 Fly or Die Loft Acton R.P.
43 J. Daoise Hamilton C
a4 E. Camposilvan Hamilton C
45 J. Soltysik Hamilton C
46 J. Soltysik Hamilton C
a7 J. Doise Hamilton C

04
06
07
06
06
07
04
07
06
07
06
07
07
07
06
05
07
06
06
07
07
05
05
07
06
07
07
07
04
05
07
06
07
06
07
07
07
06
06
07
07
06
07
04
07
07
07

Ring/Band No

cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu

Member/Flyer Name Club To Win
S. Rebejko Hamilton € 0:00
P. Tavares Hamilton C 0:24
J. Zagrodzki Hamilton C 21:34
A. Rasoul Hamilton € 32:35
J. Saltysik Hamilton C 41:34
E. Camposilvan Hamilton C 44:26
L. Koper Hamilton € 47:34
G. Kolozsvari Acton R.P. 50:24
J. Doise Hamilton C 78:36
Fly or Die Loft Acton R.P. 76:40
LOFTS THAT MISSED A RACE
J. Dumer Acton RP. 40:52
$. Burdzinski Hamilton ¢ -1:49
R. Vanzaten Hamilton C -19:36
Colour Sex Score No

HC

HC

HC
HC
HC
HC

HC
HC

IF BUFF

cu
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cu
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HC

HC

HC
HC
HC
HC

HC

HC
ACTON
HC
HC
HC
ACTON

HC
HC
HC
HC
HC

14417
1621
17359
1617
16910
21758
421
761
1224
1786
16912
17320
17365
17355
16906
20724
1713
1609
1819
732
736
29788
13978
1528
3264
768
1970
642
433
20762
1910
24820
18124
24808
18121
1538
160
445
1792
1744
41
24806
1761
2091
1930
1980
2329
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Old Bird Average Speed

Bird Average
1319.9169
1318.1984
1234.5657
1190.9511
1161.5871
11445508
1135.7509
1082.4450
1048.9332
980.4339
0.0000
10111751
-1333.9592
+1473.8295

Points

92
92
91
90
77
77
70
53
50
49
48
46
45
44
43
42
41
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33
33
32
32
31
30
30
29
29
28
28
27
27
26
26
25
25
24
24
23



05/14/2008 18:45:04 The C.O.R.P.Fed Inc. Sec 3

020B Ferndale

Race Date: 05/10/2008 Members/Flyers: 22 Release Weather:

Release Time: 08:00:00 Birds: 490 Arrival Weather:

Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No Col Sx Bd Distance Var Clocked ToWin Velocity Nom
1 E. Buttigieg Welland R. 07 CU 1348 23 281.276 -2 11:01:27 0:00 1549.9028
2 E. Buttigieg Welland R. 06 CU 9738 2 281.276 -2 11:01:32 0:04 1549.1914
3 D Groves Welland R. 06 CU 9562 13 272676 -1 10:58:53 3:.04 1524.1966
4  E. Buttigieg Welland R. 07 CU 1377 3 281.276 -2 11:04:32 3:.04 1524.0091
5 E. Buttigieg Welland R. 06 CU 9724 4 281.276 -2 11:04:38 3:10 1523.1838
6 T. Wintle Welland R. 07 CU 2383 25 274129 0 11:00:31 3:46 1518.5800
7 R. Breten Welland R. 07 CU 14640 23 281173 3 11:05:30 4:.07 1516.1239
8 J. Duliban Welland R. 05 CU 4327 25 268.971 -3 10:58:08 4:50 1509.5648
9 T. Wintle Welland R. 07 CU 2387 2 274129 0 11:01:39 4:56 1509.1054
10 T. Wintle Welland R. 07 CU 2363 3 274129 0 11:01:41 4:58 1508.8285
11 T. Wintle Welland R. 07 CU 2374 4 274129 0 11:01:43 5:00 1508.5518
12 D. Groves Welland R. 06 CU 9570 2 272676 -1 11:00:51 5:06 1507.6227
13 A.J Gabrielli 3 St Cathar 05 CU 13602 23 271161 0  10:59:58 5:13 1506.7290
14 A.J Gabrielli 3 St Cathar 07 CUHC 2342 2 271161 0 11:00:04 5:20 1505.8923
15 R. Breton Welland R. 06 CU 9931 2 281173 3 11:06:47 5:24 1505.7050
16 G. Dakin Welland R. 07 CU 2262 24 273502 -1 11:01:40 5:22 1505.3922
17 R. Breton Welland R. 07 CU 14664 3 281173 3 11:07:17 554 1501.6844
18 G.&B. Gallo Welland R. 04 CU 17733 19 268288 0 10:58:47 5:59 1500.6320
19 J. Duliban Welland R. 07 CU 2114 2 268.971 -3 10:59:15 6:00 1500.1626
20 Black Creek Loft Welland R. 06 CU 10734 25 285.516 22 11:11:11 653 1496.0026
21 R. Breton Welland R. 06 CU 9925 4 281173 3 11:08:04 6:41 1495.4284
22 J. Duliban Welland R. 05 CU 4373 3 268.971 -3 11:00:01 6:48 1493.7749
23 J. Duliban Welland R. 07 CU 2174 4 268971 -3 11:00:24 7:12 1490.6014
24 T. Wintle Welland R. 07 CU 2394 5 274129 0 11:04:08 7:29 1488.7527
25 R. Breton Welland R. 07 CU 14643 5 281173 3 11:09:12 7:49 1486.4688
26 E. Buttigieg Welland R. 04 CU 7942 5 281.276 -2 11:09:28 8:00 1484.3321
27 G. Dakin Welland R. 07 CU 2282 2 273502 -1 11:04:39 8:26 1481.0717
28 P. Aiello Welland R. 07 CU 2575 25 277.793 -3 11.07:43 8:37 1479.4984
29 G. Dakin Welland R. 05 CU 4505 3 273502 -1 11:04:55 8:43 1478.9360
30 G.&B. Gallo Welland R. 04 CU 17717 2 268.288 0 11:01:59 9:20 1474.2449
31 JKLoft 3 St.Cathar 06 CU 18089 15 256.181 0 10:53:50 9:24 1473.7162
32 J.KLoft 3 St Cathar 07 CU 15881 2 256.181 0 10:53:53 9:27 1473.2924
33 G.&B. Gallo Welland R. 06 CU 26137 3 268.288 0 11:02:15 9:37 1472.0878
34 J.KLoft 3 St Cathar 06 CU 18076 3 256.181 0 10:54:04 9:40 1471.7407
35 Ridge View Loft Welland R. 07 CU 2792 25 276.239 -2 11:.07:44 9:42 1471.2087
36 A.J Gabrielli 3 St Cathar 07 CUHC 2346 3 271161 0 11:04:25 9:50 1470.3714
37 Ridge View Loft Welland R. 07 CU 2732 2 276.239 -2 11.07:54 9:52 1469.9039
38 M.&C. Rome Welland R. 06 CU 9580 23 276.171 -1 11:07:53 9:54 1469.7896
39 G.&B. Gallo Welland R. 04 CU 17704 4 268.288 0 11:02:57 10:21  1466.4553
40 B.R Smiljanic 3 St Cathar 07 CU 485 25 266.391 10 11:01:41 10:23  1466.2380
41 B.R Smiljanic 3 St Cathar 07 CU 5376 2 266.391 10 11:01:44 10:26 14658346
42 G.&B. Gallo Welland R. 07 CU 2679 5 268.288 0 11:03:07 10:31  1465.1206
43 A.J Gabrielli 3 St Cathar 07 CU 3886 4 271161 0 11:05:13 10:40 1464.0205
44 M.&C. Rome Welland R. 02 CU 12995 2 276171 -1 11:08:44 10:46  1463.1706
45 J. Duliban Welland R. 05 CU 4314 5 268.971 -3 11:03:49 10:46 1462.9006
46 A.J Gabrielli 3 St Cathar 07 CU 5325 5 271161 0 11:05:26 10:54 1462.3099
47 J. Reid Welland R. 07 CU 2705 23 287644 0 11:16:45 10:56 1461.9771
48 M.&C. Rome Welland R. 07 CU 1731 3 276171 -1 11:08:57 10:59 1461.4929
49 B.R Smiljanic 3 St Cathar 07 CU 5382 3 266.391 10 11:02:18 11:02 1461.2781
50 P. Aiello Welland R. 07 CU 2584 2 277.793 -3 11:110:15 11:11 1459.8015

LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD

55 M. Vrbanac Welland R. 07 CU 1815 25 276195 -2 11:11:18 1443.5525
62 Lebreton Landing Welland R. 07 CU 2809 25 275.264 -1 11:12:30 1429.8311

66 A Coverdale Welland R. 07 CU 2027 18 264.621 -14 11:06:07 1420.2039



The C.0.R.P.Fed Inc. Sec 3

05122008 11:41:38

Old Bird Average Speed

Member/Flyer Name
E. Buttigieg

B.&G Gallo

J. Duliban

G. Dakin

A.J Gabrielli

D. Groves

P. Aielle

J.K Loft

B.R Smiljanic
LeBretan Landing
R. Breton

W Zastrow

A. Coverdale
Ridge View Loft

§ Williams
THarvey

05/12/2008 11:42:46

Pos

ONOU LN

Club
Welland Ra
Welland R.
Welland R,
Welland R,
St. Cathar
Welland R,
Welland R.
St Cathar
St. Cathar
Welland R,
Welland Ra
St Cathar
Welland R.
Welland R.
St Cathar
St. Cathar

Member/Flyer Name

B.&G Gallo
D. Groves
A.J Gabrielli
E. Buttigieg
B.&G Gallo

. Buttigieg
. Buttigieg
Buttigieg
Groves
Buttigieg
Buttigieg
Buttigieg
Wintle
Breton
Aijello
Bretaon
Dakin

K Loft
Duliban
Wintle
Aiello
wWintle
Duliban
Wintle
B.&G Gallo
J.K Loft

B.R Smiljanic
B.R Smiljanic
A.J Gabrielli

AedvdccoavnAmmmonnn

LeBreton Landing

G. Dakin

Ridge View Loft

G. Dakin

R. Breton
A.J Gabrielli
G.&B. Gallo
E. Buttigieg
P. Aiello

J. Duliban
E. Buttigieg

Black Creek Loft

R. Breton
A.J Gabrielli
P. Aiello

J. Duliban
J. Duliban
A.J Gabrielli

To Win
0:00
4:57
6:45
7:00
8:18
8:37
10:25
10:10
12:25
18:23
21:09
65:47
80:28
38:08
50:10
64:32

Bird Average
1297.0906
1280.0221
12740043
1273.6068
1269.1494
12682135
1263.1209
1260.8646
12549372
12377286
1230.6512
10917859
1063.4139
1061.1967
980.7776
916.5128

Pos

0511212008 11:43:46

Members/Flyers

E. Buttigieg
G.4B. Gallo

T. Wintle

P. Aigllo

J. Duliban

R. Breton

A.J Gabrielli

D. Groves

JK Loft

G. Dakin

B.R Smiljanic
Ridge View Loft
LeBreton Landing
Black Greek Loft

The C.O.R.P.Fed Inc. Sec 3
Champion Old Bird

Club

Welland R.
Welland R.
St. Cathar

Welland Ra
Welland R.
Welland Ra
Welland Ra
Welland Ra
Welland R.
Welland Ra
Welland Ra
Welland Ra
Welland R.
Welland Ra
Welland R.
Welland Ra
Welland R.
St. Cathar

Welland
Welland
Welland
Welland
Welland
Welland
Welland

EEEEEE

St. Cathar
St. Cathar
St. Cathar
St. Cathar
Welland R.
Welland R.
Welland R.
Welland R.
Welland Ra
St. Cathar
Welland R.
Welland Ra
Welland R.
Welland R.
Welland Ra
Welland R.
Welland Ra
St. Cathar
Welland R.
Welland R.
Welland R.
St. Cathar

04
06
05
o7
04
06
o7
07
06
o7
o7
06
o7
06
o7
o7
o7
07
05
o7
05
o7
06
o7
05
o7
o7
06
o7
o7
05
o7
o7
o7
06
04
05
05
o7
o7
06
06
o7
06
05
o7
o7

cu
Ccu
cu
cu
cu
Ccu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
Ccu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
Ccu
cu
cu
cu
Ccu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
Ccu
cu
cu
cu
Ccu
cu
cu
cu
Ccu
cu
cu
cu
Ccu
cu
cu
cu
Ccu
cu
cu

Ring/Band No

ClubName

Welland Raci
Welland R.P.
Welland R.P.
Welland R.P.
Welland R.P.
Welland Raci
5t. Catharin

Welland R.P.
5t. Gatharin

Welland R.P.
5t. Catharin

Welland R.P.
Welland R.P.
Welland R.P.

The C.O.R.P.Fed In¢. Sec 3
Champion Old Bird Loft

010B 020B Total

83
62

Colour

17717

9570

13602

1348

17726

9738
1317
1336
9562
1359
1377
9724
2383
9931
2588

14640

2302

15878

4327
2387
1433
2363

BCH

10542

2374

25553

15864

495

BCH

18292

HC 2342
2855
4505
7341

2262

14664

18164

BB

17733

7756
4453
2114
1374

10734

9925
5327

BB

10235

4373
2174
5349

BC

92
8
0

k7]
45
%
kY

Sex Score No

00I

175
10
70
48
48
45
Y]
ki
R
b
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Points
67
63
58
50
50
a9
49
a8
as
az
az
a6
as
a5
as
aa
a4
43
a3
a2
a2
a1
a1
40
40
39
38
37
37
36
36
35
35
34
34
33
33
32
32
31
31
30
30
29
29
28
28



05/14/2008 19:25:48 The Central Ont.R.P.Fed. Inc

020B Ferndale

Race Date: 05/10/2008 Members/Flyers: 39 Release Weather:

Release Time: 08:00:00 Birds: 790 Arrival Weather:

Pos Member/Flyer Name Org Name Ring/Band No Col Sx Bd Distance Var Clocked ToWin Velocity Nom
1  S. Rebejko Hamilton C 07 CUHC 1786 25 233503 0 10:28:49 0:00 1569.0648
2 5. Rebegjko 2 HamiltonC 04 CU 14417 2 233503 0 10:28:50 0:00 1568.8891
3  P.Tavares 2 HamitonC 07 CU 17320 17 236.013 0 10:30:35 0:09 1567.3248
4  P.Tavares 2 HamiltonC 07 CU 17359 2 236.013 0 10:30:36 0:10 1567.1514
5 P.Tavares 2 HamitonC 06 CU 16910 3 236013 0 10:30:37 0:11 1566.9780
6 P.Tavares 2 HamiltonC 07 CU 17355 4 236013 0 10:30:43 0:17 1565.9383
7 P.Tavares 2 HamitonC 06 CU 16906 5 236013 0 10:30:55 0:29 1563.8631
8 5. Rebegjko 2 HamiltonC 06 CUHC 1617 3 233503 0 10:29:57 1:.07 1557.2057
9 5. Rebejko 2 HamitonC 06 CUHC 1621 4 233503 0 10:30:36 1:46 1550.4847
10 E. Buttigieg Welland R. 07 CU 1348 23 281276 -2 11:01:27 152 1549.9028
11 5. Rebejko 2 HamitonC 06 CUHC 1609 5 233503 0 10:30:42 1:52 1549.4559
12 E. Buttigieg Welland R. 06 CU 9738 2 281276 -2 11:01:32 1:56 1549.1914
13 J. Zagrodzki 2 HamiltonC 07 CUHC 732 23 233099 1 10:32:45 411 1526.1548
14 D. Groves Welland R. 06 CU 9562 13 272676 -1 10:58:53 4:23 1524.1966
15 E. Buttigieg Welland R. 07 CU 1377 3 281276 -2 11:04:32 4:26 1524.0091
16 E. Buttigieg Welland R. 06 CU 9724 4 281276 -2 11:04:38 4:21 1523.1838
17 T. Wintle Welland R. 07 CU 2383 25 274129 0 11:00:31 4:56 1518.5800
18 R. Breton Welland R. 07 CU 14640 23 281173 3 11:05:30 5:14 1516.1239
19 J. Zagrodzki 2 HamitonC 07 CU 21758 2 23309 1 10:34:00 5:27 1513.7662
20 L. Koper 2 HamiltonC 05 CU 29788 25 220974 0 10:26:12 5:40 1511.4501
21 J. Duliban Welland R. 05 CU 4327 25 268971 -3 10:58:08 5:55 1509.5648
22 T. Wintle Welland R. 07 CU 2387 2 274129 0 11:01:39 554 1509.1054
23 T. Wintle Welland R. 07 CU 2363 3 274129 0 11:01:41 5356 1508.8285
24 T. Wintle Welland R. 07 CU 2374 4 274129 0 11:01:43 558 1508.5518
25 D. Groves Welland R. 06 CU 9570 2 272676 -1 11:00:51 6:04 1507.6227
26  A.J Gabrielli 3 St.Cathar 05 CU 13602 23 271161 0 10:59:58 6:09 1506.7290
27 A Gabrielli 3 St.Cathar 07 CUHC 2342 2 2711161 0 11:00:04 6:14 1505.8923
28 R. Breton Welland R. 06 CU 9931 2 281173 3  11:06:47 6:18 1505.7050
29 G. Dakin Welland R. 07 CU 2262 24 273502 -1 11:01:40 6:18 1505.3922
30 R. Breton Welland R. 07 CU 14664 3 281173 3  11:07:17 6:43 1501.6844
31 G.&B. Gallo Welland R. 04 CU 17733 19 268.288 0 10:58:47 6:47 1500.6320
32 J. Duliban Welland R. 07 CU 2114 2 268971 -3 10:59:15 6:53 1500.1626
33 J. Zagrodzki 2 HamiltonC 04 CUHC 421 3 23309 1 10:35:49 7:16 1496.1159
34 Black Creek Loft Welland R. 06 CU 10734 25 285516 22 11:11:11 7:35 1496.0026
35 J. Zagrodzki 2 HamitonC 07 CUHC 761 4 233009 1 10:35:52 7:19 1495.6360
36 R. Breton Welland R. 06 CU 9925 4 281173 3 11:08:04 7:22 1495.4284
37 J. Duliban Welland R. 05 CU 4373 3 268971 -3 11:00:01 7:33 1493.7749
38 J. Duliban Welland R. 07 CU 2174 4 268971 -3 11:00:24 7:53 1490.6014
39 T. Wintle Welland R. 07 CU 2394 5 274129 0 11:04:08 8:01 1488.7527
40 L. Koper 2 HamiltonC 06 CU 3264 2 220974 0 10:28:32 8:08 1487.7065
41 R. Breton Welland R. 07 CU 14643 5 281173 3 11:09:12 8:18 1486.4688
42 J. Soltysik 2 HamitonC 07 CUHC 1970 18 228548 -6 10:33:44 8:27 1485.8480
43 ). Zagrodzki 2 HamitonC 04 CUHC 433 5 23309 1 10:37:02 8:29 1484.5235
44 E. Buttigieg Welland R. 04 CU 7942 5 281276 -2 11:09:28 8:31 1484.3321
45 @G. Dakin Welland R. 07 CU 2282 2 273502 -1 11:04:39 8:51 1481.0717
46 P. Aiello Welland R. 07 CU 2575 25 277.793 -3 11:07:43 9:.03 1479.4984
47 G. Dakin Welland R. 05 CU 4505 3 273502 -1 11:04:55 9:05 1478.9360
48 R. Vanzanten 2 HamiltonC 05 CU 20762 17 247.849 9 10:48:10 9:37 1474.9424
49 G.&B. Gallo Welland R. 04 CU 17717 2 268288 0 11:01:59 9:34 1474.2449
50 J.K Loft 3 St.Cathar 06 CU 18089 15 256.181 0 10:53:50 9:37 1473.7162
51 J.K Loft 3 St.Cathar 07 CU 15881 2 256181 0 10:53:53 9:40 1473.2924
52 Fly or Die Loft 2 ActonRP. 06 CU 24820 G 25 173390 0 09:57:45 9:45 1472.5265
53 Fly or Die Loft 2 ActonRP. 06 CU 24808 H2 173.390 0 09:57:46 9:46 1472.3181
54 A. Rasoul 2 HamitonC 07 CUHC 1538 17 225965 0 10:33:29 9:47 1472.2445



Pos Member/Flyer Name

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
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86
87
88
89
90
9
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

102
106
109
134
145
147
148
156
164

G.&B. Gallo

Fly or Die Loft
J.K Loft

R. Vanzanten
Fly or Die Loft
Ridge View Loft
A.J Gabrielli
Ridge View Loft
M.&C. Rome

E. Camposilvan
G.&B. Gallo
B.R Smiljanic
B.R Smiljanic
J. Soltysik
G.&B. Gallo

AJ Gabrielli

E. Camposilvan
M.&C. Rome

E. Camposilvan
J. Duliban

A.J Gabrielli

J. Reid

M.&C. Rome
B.R Smiljanic
R. Vanzanten
P. Aiello

E. Camposilvan
R. Vanzanten
E. Camposilvan
Ridge View Loft
J.K Loft

J.K Loft

A Rasoul

Mike Placha

A. Rasoul

A Rasoul

A Rasoul

D. Groves

M. Vrbanac

L. Koper

G. Dakin

M. Vrbanac

R. Vanzanten
D. Groves
M.&C. Rome
Ridge View Loft

LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD

Lebreton Landing
A Coverdale

J. Doise

G. Kolozsvari

| Wiens

S. Burdzinski

W Zastrow

E Schimann

J. Dumer

NN LN

NN

NN NN W

NWONLBGNN

Org Name
Welland R.
Acton R.P.
St. Cathar
Hamilton C
Acton R.P.
Welland R.
St. Cathar
Welland R.
Welland R.
Hamilton C
Welland R.
St. Cathar
St. Cathar
Hamilton C
Welland R.
St. Cathar
Hamilton C
Welland R.
Hamilton C
Welland R.
St. Cathar
Welland R.
Welland R.
St. Cathar
Hamilton C
Welland R.
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Welland R.
St. Cathar
St. Cathar
Hamilton C
Burl-Oak R
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton G
Welland R.
Welland R.
Hamilton G
Welland R.
Welland R.
Hamilton G
Welland R.
Welland R.
Welland R.

Welland R.
Welland R.
Hamilton C
Acton R.P.
St. Cathar
Hamilton C
St. Cathar
St. Cathar
Acton R.P.

06
06
06
06
06
07
07
07
06
04
04
07
07
07
07
07
06
02
06
05
07
07
07
07
05
07
07
07
07
07
05
06
07
05
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
06
05
07
06
07

07
07
04
00
05
07
06
07
04

Ring/Band No

cu 26137
CUHC 445
cu 18076
CUHC 1792
cu 24806
cu 2792
CUHC 2346
cu 2732
cu 9580
CUHC 2091
cu 17704
cu 485
cu 5376
CUHC 1980
cu 2679
cu 3886
CUHC 932
cu 12995
CUHC 1224
cu 4314
cu 5325
cu 2705
cu 1731
cu 5382
CUHC 1616
cu 2584
CUHC 1216
CUHC 2529
CUHC 1212
cu 2793
cu 13659
cu 18084
CUHC 1529
OAK 5057
CUHC 1516
CUHC 1520
CUHC 1535
cu 1663
cu 1815
CUHC 1730
cu 2279
cu 9435
CU HC 1613
cu 1664
cu 30405
cu 2739
cu 2809
cu 2027
cu 27501
CU ACTON 454
cu 781
cuU 21716
cu 18210
cu 5054
CU ACTON 297

Col

BC

Sx Bd Distance

3 268.288
C 3 173.390
3 256.181
2 247.849
H 4 173.390
25 276.239
3 271.161
2 276.239
23 276.17M1
17 218.722
4 268.288
266.391
266.391
228.548
268.288
271.161
218.722
276.171
218.722
268.971
271.161
3 287.644
276,171
266.391
247.849
277.793
218.722
247.849
218.722
276.239
256.181
256.181
225.965
206.103
225.965
4 225965
5 225965
3 272676
276.195
3 220974
4 273502
2 276.195
5 247.849
a
4
4

thmmhammmmmmmmmmnmmmg

[0S
[3]]

272.676
276.171
276.239

275.264
18 264.621
228.096
178.788
12 254.623
6 228.774
253.471
257.811
176.686

Var Clocked
0 11:02:15
0 09:57:48
0 10:54:04
9  10:48:32
0 09:57:49
-2 11:07:44
0 11:04:25
-2 11:07:54
-1 11:07:53
19 10:29:11
0 11:02:57
10 11:01:41
10 11:01:44
-6 10:35:51
0 11:03:.07
0 11:05:13
19 10:29:43
-1 11:08:44
19 10:29:46
-3 11:03:49
0 11:05:26
0 11:16:45
-1 11:08:57
10 11:02:18
9 10:49:48
-3 11:10:15
19 10:30:30
9  10:50:24
19 10:30:32
-2 11:09:52
0 10:56:25
0 10:56:28
0 10:35:41
0 10:22:00
0 10:35:56
0 10:36:10
0 10:36:19
-1 11:08:45
-2 11:11:18
0 10:33:06
-1 11:09:47
-2 11:11:46
9 10:52:20
-1 11:09:40
-1 11:12:3
-2 11:12:33
-1 11:12:30
-14  11:06:07
0 10:40:55
13 10:11:04
-19 11:09:32
0 10:51:30
-15 11:10:48
-26 11:28:18
-10 10:54:24

ToWin
9:48
9:49
9:50
9:58
9:50
9:56
9:59
10:04
10:04
10:25
10:24
10:26
10:28
10:36
10:33
10:40
10:59
10:47
11:03
10:51
10:51
10:54
10:58
10:58
11:09
11:11
11:50
11:43
11:52
11:44
11:58
12:01
12:03
12:03
12:19
12:33
12:42
12:50
12:58
12:57
13:14
13:22
13:32
13:38
13:59
14:00

Velocity Nom
1472.0878
1471.9015
1471.7407
1471.7315
1471.6933
1471.2087
1470.3714
1469.9039
1469.7896
1468.7096
1466.4553
1466.2380
1465.8346
1465.6769
1465.1206
1464.0205
1463.4701
1463.1706
14629808
1462.9006
1462.3099
1461.9771
1461.4929
1461.2781
1460.7461
1459.8015
1455.8419
1455.5995
1455.5191
14546804
1452.1360
1451.7246
1451.4399
1451.4296
1449.1129
1446.9477
1445.5592
1444.5263
1443.5525
14433312
1441.0136
1440.0400
14392600
1437.5453
1434.4182
1434.4109

1429.8311
1420.2039
1417.4790
1365.8653
1338.9465
1333.9592
1324.9922
1232.5625
10123114



05/14/2008 20:02:56

The Central Ont.R.P.Fed. Inc
Champion Old Bird Loft

Pos Members/Flyers FedName 010B 020B Total
1 5. Rebejko Hamilton Cen 181 224 405
2 P. Tavares Hamilton Cen 154 230 384
3 E. Buttigieg Welland R.P. 183 158 341
9 G.&B. Gallo Welland R.P. 152 22 174
5 J. Duliban Welland R.P. 63 76 139
6 P. Aiello Welland R.P. 133 5 138
7 A.J Gabrielli St. Catharin 89 49 138
8 T. Wintle Welland R.P. 130 130
] J. Zagrodzki Hamilton Cen 112 112
10 R. Breton Welland R.P. 102 102
11 B.R Smiljanic St. Gatharin 101 101
12 J.K Loft St. Gatharin 79 1 80
13 D. Groves Welland R.P. 14 63 77
14 G. Dakin Welland R.P. 44 32 76
15 Ridge View Loft Welland R-P. 49 49
16 L. Koper Hamilton Cen 42 42
17 LeBreton Landing Welland R.P. 33 33
18 Black Creek Loft Welland R.P. 17 17
19 J. Soltysik Hamilton Cen 9 9
20 R. Vanzanten Hamilton Cen 3 3

The Central Ont.R.P.Fed. Inc

Old Bird Average Speed

05/14/2008 20:01:24

Pos Member/Flyer Name Club To Win Bird Average
1 S. Rebejko Hamilton C 0:00 1319.9169
2 P. Tavares Hamilton C 0:24 1318.1984
3 E. Buttigieg Welland R. 7:19 1295.2736
4 G. Gallo Welland R. 11:46 1278.7224
5 J. Duliban Welland R. 13:44 1272.2182
6 G. Dakin Welland R. 14:09 1271.7457
7 A.J Gabrielli St. Cathar 14:50 1269.0945
8 D. Groves Welland R. 15:42 1266.4705
9 P. Aiello Welland R. 17:41 1261.3249
10 J.K Loft St. Cathar 16:8 1260.8646
11 B.R Smiljanic St. Cathar 18:57 1254.4998
12 LeBreton Landing Welland R. 25:33 1236.0885
13 J. Zagrodzki Hamilton C 21:34 1234.5657
14 R. Breton Welland R. 28:34 1228.7672
15 A. Rasoul Hamilton C 32:35 1190.9511
16 J. Soltysik Hamilton C 41:34 1161.5871
17 E. Camposilvan Hamilton C 44:26 1144.5508
18 L. Koper Hamilton C 47:34 1135.7509
19 S. Williams Hamilton C 71:45 1093.2344
20 W Zastrow St. Cathar 72:37 1089.7323
21 G. Kolozsvari Acton R.P. 50:24 1082.4450
22 A. Coverdale Welland R. 87:13 1062.4229
23 J. Doise Hamilton C 78:36 1048.9332
24 Fly or Die Loft Acton R.P. 76:40 980.4339
LOFTS THAT MISSED A RACE 0.0000
25 T Harvey St. Cathar 67:14 -916.4434
26 S Williams St. Cathar 52:51 -980.7776
27 J. Dumer Acton R.P. 40:52 -1011.1751
28 E Schimann St. Cathar 13:50 -1232.5625
29 S. Burdzinski Hamilton C -1:49 -1333.9592
30 | Wiens St. Cathar -2:44 -1338.9465
31 M. Vrbanac Welland R. -17:53 -1443.2764
32 M. Placha Burl-Oak R -14:08 -1451.4296
33 J. Reid Scotty Welland R. -21:10 -1461.9771
34 M. Rome Welland R. =21:19 =1469.6461
35 Ridge View Loft Welland R. -21:29 -1470.9212
36 R. Vanzaten Hamilton C -19:36 -1473.8295
37 Black Creek Lofts Welland R. -25:07 -1493.4147
38 T. Wintle Welland R. -27:10 -1518.5800
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Pos

W 00 NG BN =

O & O 0 O W WO NN NN NN NN RN =2 = = = - - = = o= -

Member/Flyer Name

S. Rebejko
S. Rebejko
S. Rebejko
P. Tavares
P. Tavares
S. Rebejko
P. Tavares
P. Tavares
B.&G Gallo
P. Tavares
E. Buttigieg
P. Tavares
E. Buttigieg
B.&G Gallo
E. Buttigieg
P. Aiello

E. Buttigieg
S. Rebejko
G. Dakin

D. Groves
J.K Loft

E. Buttigieg
P. Aiello

J. Zagrodzki
J. Duliban
D. Groves
E. Buttigieg
B.&G Gallo
J.K Loft

E. Buttigieg
A.J Gabrielli
T. Wintle
B.R Smiljanic
R. Breton
B.R Smiljanic

LeBreton Landing

J. Zagrodzki

Ridge View Loft

L. Koper

J. Duliban
A.J Gabrielli
T. Wintle

P. Tavares
T. Wintle

T. Wintle

E. Buttigieg
P. Ajello

The Central Ont.R.P.Fed. Inc

Champion Old Bird

Club
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Welland R.
Hamilton C
Welland R.
Hamilton C
Welland R.
Welland R.
Welland R.
Welland R.
Welland R.
Hamilton C
Welland R.
Welland R.
St. Cathar
Welland R.
Welland R.
Hamilton C
Welland R.
Welland R.
Welland R.
Welland R.
St. Cathar
Welland R.
St. Cathar
Welland R.
St. Cathar
Welland R.
St. Cathar
Welland R.
Hamilton C
Welland R.
Hamilton C
Welland R.
St. Cathar
Welland R.
Hamilton C
Welland R.
Welland R.
Welland R.
Welland R.

04
06
06
07
06
07
06
07
04
07
07
06
07
04
07
07
07
06
07
06
07
06
05
07
06
06
07
05
07
06
05
07
07
07
06
07
07
07
05
05
06

Ring/Band No

cu
CUHC
CUHC
cu
cu
CUHC
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
CUHC
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
CUHC
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu

14417
1621
1617
17359
16910
1786
16912
17320
17726
17355
1317
16906
1336
17717
1359
2588
1348
1609
2302
9570
15878
9738
1433
732
10542
9562
1377
25553
15864
9724
13602
2383
495
14640
18292
2855
21758
7341
29788
4327
18164
2387
17365
2363
2374
7756
4453

Colour Sex Score No Points

BCH

BCH

BB
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96
92
91
75
71
50
49
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46
45
45
44
44
44
43
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#
40
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40
39
39
38
38
37
37
36
36
35
35
35
34
34
33
33
32
32
31
31
30
30
29
29
28
27
27
26



